
Mike Mansfield (B301384)
Ogden, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/21/26 at
3:54:41 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

4  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Rental, Personal

Last owned in Utah

124,727  Last reported odometer reading

2018 DODGE JOURNEY

CROSSROAD

VIN: 3C4PDDGG8JT499535
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/DODG/PeUh-OHA85X9pFZVQwHC6O3SiW1aa4J4YAInPRmOCLrMgbfRYjHdeaPCTrRy_C9NZbrmGkA57BsCpyXuvvjDUgusdmedAaJ3Gy7O8RrHVFnzzH1KN9vUxkM-kCJq-BppGNJPlk0r65xUS7w3SPbdgR-SYdtOlOJrpClNUyW5YkD9stjA71ds18unVxgpPiz2-pPhQezrtWXYAith1EJuxwdG4L30FybC06YyhZKW2_crzcWVYzcmQf0bVsl_oeh3DuqrK96-N3QdA9wj7T1HzWXARSPIyenfzAtpiXcgQIXzVLlQBPTmzIdydfwhvn8ivd0m3eHzTNN8QkIpyrCesRzwIMelYEen1xEZXvsov-IK9ZZDRZ9uw18Np-kTg43Z_Ho.cfx


Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2018

Rental Vehicle
29,326 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Original Window Sticker

08/07/2018 10 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Midvale, UT
Title #UT004434314

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2018 2020 2025

Type of owner Rental Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 1 mo. 4 yrs. 8 mo. 11 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Utah California Utah

Estimated miles driven per year 29,326/yr 22,721/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 32,906 83,834 124,727

-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/DODG/ky8zrKEM690uHgH_VUj0hUqPSL5U0FUBA5ydpEoG3YOO-5JhNoipFuFzuu27tmEEpzMW4FkA4VijChvvz3KLR1l7qltrTqPbUT1Kc6hliT6_uu1czjmzaIlGs-wIad6goUJZ5UBVfQBmaL9_SH-mI5esHlvpCsw0daUaTpDE0uG13J4gzWxU3HG1XQL4uFxvz6FE3T3HluAU5Bg2r4cUCcMZh-Itur7H8Y1C4lLNfOLXd8I_1isq-2c88YW-gWF8ukylyZ-ljgMuM-Bt_bI0b4Jqjuq2VVLJFvUpaNHs7g0a9GY5iLdQkY7RTUCjjMuIilI42hcLI4JIjSQlg7qBY1cd3A6EDb07lDr4_hMzBi7TBWfChjQjU_oV-vhRP1cU5hlmQwDDVg.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/DODG/RE0OTUFjuiOtHmCo5W9C6IoN_MbkicssM_dQkBla5f8bQVUqhYjF36e0tynptXnjT6TczR1-AWGYtVQIGjNnqfsYS7_3gFs2L_H7Apqzx3bgZS6uCVaFjkrAW3UrwslhwL_gKr8qc1G-lswobxXp4qZC3yrVhfqWhyrAIMzW0xsEkHcApeVYcHWrjshQZ80Yy7YBhtS-Frzv66HZLse_WF3_HUUu7qGvXjRlgDebsNdwWt_BysnGLnr817mrWaViyD2ZAywmlXm3vqU6N0h6QD9HvP7SEC0hl17rUdhycLQFEOfMYlKtJ335SObFgQ3xNA4VUMI1aSPYQz9ud5TSkZKkZvLLpuXcq7Rm324_494JMacSKiI3cWLPAoV63v3zSL5n_4raTg.cfx


Titled or registered as rental vehicle
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Black

08/30/2019 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Midvale, UT
Title #UT004434314

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Black

09/18/2019 32,701 Fleet/Lease Company Vehicle sold

09/30/2019 32,906 Selma Honda
Selma, CA
559-891-3100

4.6 / 5.0

205 Verified Reviews

4,588
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Alignment performed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Four wheel alignment performed
Emissions inspection performed
Oil and filter changed
Tire(s) replaced
Tires rotated
Two tires mounted
Two tires replaced
Vehicle washed/detailed

10/02/2019 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

10/03/2019 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 2
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle
22,721 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/26/2020 38,141 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dinuba, CA

Odometer reading reported

03/17/2020 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dinuba, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

11/11/2020 Selma Honda
Selma, CA
559-891-3100

4.6 / 5.0

205 Verified Reviews

4,588
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Glass checked
Windshield repaired

08/30/2021 73,063 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Fresno, CA

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

https://www.selmahonda.com/
https://www.selmahonda.com/
http://vioc.com/
http://vioc.com/


559-438-3023

4.7 / 5.0

398 Verified Reviews

304 Customer Favorites

03/01/2022 83,834 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Fresno, CA
559-438-3023

4.7 / 5.0

398 Verified Reviews

304 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Power steering fluid flushed/changed
Tires rotated

10/07/2024 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dinuba, CA

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported

11/02/2024 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 3
Purchased: 2025

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/29/2025 124,727 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

02/05/2025 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tremonton, UT
Title #UT004434314

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Black

02/18/2025 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tremonton, UT
Title #E001568773UT

Title issued or updated
Vehicle color noted as Black

12/15/2025 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tremonton, UT
Title #UT012221993

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Vehicle color noted as Black

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-

-
-

http://vioc.com/
http://vioc.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/21/26 3:54:41 PM (CST)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

